

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78602

Submitted By: Aaron Reed, Public Works Director

Council Meeting Date: 05/02/2023

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Reimbursement Agreement between the City and

Dripping Springs Water Supply Corporation for the Relocation of a

Waterline.

Agenda Item Requestor:

Summary/Background: The City has an existing Offsite Road Agreement with Ashton Woods that

would fund and construct Rob Shelton Improvements. During construction of the Rob Shelton Improvements it was determined a water line owned by the Dripping Springs Water Supply Corporation (DSWSC) within the City's right-of-way needed to be moved to accommodate the Improvements. DSWSC expedited the relocation of the water line so as to not impact the City's schedule of construction of the Improvements. Such an impact would increase costs to the project. City staff has worked with DSWSC staff to come up with a plan to relocate the water line in a timely manner. The DSWSC Board has approved a change order from another construction contract to complete the relocation for a sum of \$29,300. The DSWSC Board requested a cost participation from the City on this project. City staff recommends a participation of \$10,000 by a reimbursement agreement.

Commission

Recommendations:

Recommended Council Actions:

City staff recommends approval.

Attachments:

Next Steps/Schedule:
